
From: Zafar, Marzia
Sent: 1/15/2014 6:12:37 PM

Marino, Tony (Tony.Marino@sen.ca.gov); npedersen@hanmor.com 
(npedersen@hanmor.com); VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com 
(VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com); djOconklin@earthlink.net 
(djOconklin@earthlink.net); jane.lee.cole@sce.com (jane.lee.cole@sce.com); 
SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com (SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com); 
nguyen.quan@gswater.com (nguyen.quan@gswater.com);

To: Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com (Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com);
james@utilityadvocates.org (james@utilityadvocates.org); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Yuen, Joanie (Reg 
Rel) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JXYR); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
kmills@cfbf.com (kmills@cfbf.com); hayley@tum.org (hayley@tum.org); 
martinhomec@gmail.com (martinhomec@gmail.com); jwmitchell@mbartek.com 
(jwmitchell@mbartek.com); Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org 
(Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org); SCEGRC@SCE.COM (SCEGRC@SCE.COM); 
KDeremer@sdge.com (KDeremer@sdge.com); JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org 
(JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org); mike.long@LibertyUtilities.com 
(mike.long@LibertyUtilities.com); cathie.allen@pacificorp.com 
(cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); richard.lo@ucgsolutions.com 
(richard.lo@ucgsolutions.com); JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com 
(JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); Tudisco, Laura J. (laura.tudisco@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Sharp, Shelly (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SSM3); filings@a- 
klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); blaising@braunlegal.com 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); 
stevegreenwald@dwt.com (stevegreenwald@dwt.com); 
JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com (JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com); 
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); 
CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com (CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com); 
pgirard@semprautilities.com (pgirard@semprautilities.com); 
KMelville@SempraUtilities.com (KMelville@SempraUtilities.com); 
jim_oreilly@mckinsey.com (jim_oreilly@mckinsey.com); fredyanney@gmail.com 
(fredyanney@gmail.com); ed.gieseking@swgas.com (ed.gieseking@swgas.com); 
tderivi@scppa.org (tderivi@scppa.org); dadellosa@sgvwater.com 
(dadellosa@sgvwater.com); michael@sandiegocan.org (michael@sandiegocan.org); 
sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org (sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org); 
acampbell@sentient-energy.com (acampbell@sentient-energy.com); 
valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com (valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com); 
mfranco@semprautilities.com (mfranco@semprautilities.com);
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Mike.Marelli@sce.com (Mike.Marelli@sce.com); hubert.shen@bain.com 
(hubert.shen@bain.com); amrit.singh@satvick.com (amrit.singh@satvick.com); 
jleslie@mckennalong.com (jleslie@mckennalong.com); dkelly@ucan.org 
(dkelly@ucan.org); Milissa.Marona@sce.com (Milissa.Marona@sce.com); Tang, 
Clayton K. (clayton.tang@cpuc.ca.gov); Bruno, Kenneth 
(kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov); lmh@eslawfirm.com (lmh@eslawfirm.com); 
Skinner, Nathaniel (nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov); Chatterjee, Bishu 
(bishu.chatteijee@cpuc.ca.gov); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); Bawa, Niki (niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov); 
wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); Pocta, Robert M. 
(robert.pocta@cpuc.ca.gov); Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com 
(Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com); Lafrenz, Donald J. (donald.lafrenz@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Wong, John S. (john.wong@cpuc.ca.gov); Gatti, Belinda 
(belinda.gatti@cpuc.ca.gov); Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com 
(Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com); michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com 
(michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com); O'Donnell, Arthur J.
(Arthur.O'Donnell@cpuc.ca.gov); White, Richard (Richard.White@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Contreras, Carolina (carolina.contreras@cpuc.ca.gov); Parkes, Christopher 
(christopher.parkes@cpuc.ca.gov); Monbouquette, Marc 
(Marc .Monbouquette@cpuc .ca.gov)
Brown, Carol A. (carol.brown@cpuc.ca.gov)Cc:

Bcc:
Subject: Re: R.13-11-006: Senator Hill Notification of Related Pending Legislation

Hello,

I spoke with Tony about this email. We wanted to make clear that he is not asking for 
this to be part of the record of this proceeding. However, he invited all of you to 
respond to him directly with comments on the merits of the draft legislation if you so 
desire. Tony’s email address is Tony en.ca.gov.

Regards,

Mania Zafar- California Public Utilities Commission - Zaffca.CDuc.ca.gov - 415-703-1997

From: Marino, Tony [mailto:Tony.Marino@sen.ca.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, January 15, 2014 12:38 PM
To: djOconkiin@earthiink.net; james@utilityadvocates.org; vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com; 
Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com; SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com; npedersen@hanmor.com; 
jane.iee.cole@sce.com; nguyen.quan@gswater.com; KDeremer@sdge.com; Tudisco, Laura J.;
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hayley@turn.org; bkc7@pge.com; kmills@cfbf.com; mike.long@LibertyUtiiities.com; 
cathie.aiien@pacificorp.com; SCEGRC@SCE.COM; RegReiCPUCCases@pge.com; 
Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org; JMauldin@adamsbroadweii.com; JWaen@mceCieanEnergy.org; 
JXYR@pge.com; jwmitcheil@mbartek.com; martinhomec@gmaii.com; richard.io@ucgsolutions.com; 
sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org; stevegreenwald@dwt.com; mrw@mrwassoc.com; 
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com; fiiings@a-kiaw.com; jim_oreiily@mckinsey.com; ed.gieseking@swgas.com; 
vaierie.ontiveroz@swgas.com; JLSalazar@SempraUtiiities.com; mfranco@semprautiiities.com; 
RPrince@SempraUtiiities.com; hubert.shen@bain.com; fredyanney@gmail.com; 
dadeilosa@sgvwater.com; Mike.Mareiii@sce.com; Milissa.Marona@sce.com; 
jiesiie@mckennaiong.com; KMeiviile@SempraUtilities.com; dkeiiy@ucan.org; 
michaei@sandiegocan.org; CentraiFiies@SempraUtiiities.com; pgirard@semprautilities.com; 
CManzuk@SempraUtiiities.com; acampbeii@sentient-energy.com; sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com; 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadweii.com; cem@newsdata.com; ssm3@pge.com; amrit.singh@satvick.com; 
biaising@brauniegai.com; tderivi@scppa.org; jjg@esiawfirm.com; imh@esiawfirm.com; 
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com; wmc@a-kiaw.com; Dave.Weber@nwnaturai.com; 
Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com; Contreras, Carolina; Marino, Tony; O'Donnell, Arthur J.; Gatti, Belinda; 
Chatterjee, Bishu; Parkes, Christopher; Tang, Clayton K.; Lafrenz, Donald J.; Wong, John S.; Bruno, 
Kenneth; Monbouquette, Marc; Zafar, Marzia; Skinner, Nathaniel; Bawa, Niki; White, Richard; Pocta, 
Robert M.; micheile.mishoe@pacificorp.com 
Cc: Brown, Carol A.
Subject: R.13-11-006: Senator Hill Notification of Related Pending Legislation

To All Parties on Service List No. R.13-11-006:

Attached in searchable PDF format is a copy of the SENATOR HILL’S 
NOTIFICATION OF THE INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION PERTAINING TO 
SAFETY TREATMENT IN RATE CASE PROCEEDINGS that is being served by email 
to parties on the CPUC service list for R.13-11-006 who have provided the 
Commission with email addresses and by U.S. Mail on the parties listed as “Parties” 
and “State Service” who have not provided email addresses. Hard copies are also 
being sent via U.S. mail to Commissioner Michael R. Peevey and Administrative Law 
Judge John S. Wong.

If you have any problems opening the attachments, I can be reached at (916) 651 
4239.

Tony Marino

Office of Senator Jerry Hill

tony.marino@sen.ca.gov
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Phone: (916) 651-4013
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